

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 95

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Voting - Minors Accompanying Voters" and substitute "Polling Places - Access by Minors"; in line 3, strike "a child" and substitute "an individual"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "a voter" and substitute "an adult"; in line 4, strike "the" and substitute "a"; in the same line, after "voting" insert "room and voting"; in the same line, after "place" insert "under certain circumstances"; in the same line, after the first semicolon insert "prohibiting more than a certain number of individuals from accompanying a voter in a voting room or voting booth under certain circumstances; and"; and strike beginning with the second semicolon in line 4 down through "booth" in line 5.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, before "An" insert "(A)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 3, strike "a child" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; in the same line, strike "14" and substitute "13"; in the same line, strike the second set of brackets; in the same line, strike "THE"; in line 4, after "subtitle" insert ", PROVIDED THAT THE INDIVIDUAL IS IN THE CARE OF THE VOTER AND DOES NOT DISRUPT OR INTERFERE WITH NORMAL VOTING PROCEDURES"; and after line 5, insert:

"(B) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION (A)(6) OF THIS SECTION, NOT MORE THAN TWO INDIVIDUALS UNDER THE AGE OF 13 MAY ACCOMPANY A VOTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 10-310(C) OF THIS SUBTITLE."

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 4, strike "a person" and substitute "AN INDIVIDUAL"; and in the same line, strike "13" and substitute "12".